Cannara Bank
Accomment of local Understation

(Regional offices 15-71 M.G. Rond, Frit Foor, Nahru Negar, Agrg.)

(Ice Under Section-13(2) of The Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Seas at the request of you (below mentioned borrowers ordand juarantions) Branch Combig Under Canara Bank Regional 1: Agra-1, had granted Cash Credit Facility against scheduled property, creating security Interest in fevour of the bank. The ulars of property mortigaged, by you by way deposit of tild bededs creating security interest in fevour of the bank. The ulars of property mortigaged, by you by way deposit of tild bededs creating security interest in fevour of the beank. The ulars of property as a per the guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India. As the Demand Notice sent to you by Registered calling upon you to discharge the debt due to Bank were returned, unserved, we are publishing contents of demand notice as for your information.

under for your information,						
Name of Borrowers/ Guarantors & Address	Description of Properties	Date of Demand Notice	Amt. due as per Demand Notice			
BRANCI	I:- BODLA Branch, Agra					
M/S Jal Shlv Timber Merchant Add. 11/32 Apsara Talki Compound Hathras Road Rambagh Agra — 2820	Property No. 11/32/1A part of Property No. 11/32 Chhatta Ward, situated in Apsara Talkied Compound, Hathras Road,	024	Rs. 14,47,214,04			

Phone; 8865825452, Shri Tushar Agarwal Si/O Shri Pawan Kumar Agarwal, Shri Umesh Kumar Mital Si/O Shri Munna Lal Agarwal, Shri Manlsh Kumar Si/O Shri Munna Lal Agarwal, Shri Manlsh Kumar Si/O Shri Munna Lal Agarwal, Shri Pawan Kumar Agarwal Si/O Shri Munna Lal Agarwal at Ri/O 24 G Q

yraru, situateo in Apsara Tabilded Compound, Haithras Road, Near Foundry Nagar, Ram Bagh, Mazuz Amarich, Theisl et Daner Foundry Nagar, Ram Bagh, Mazuz Amarich, Theisl et Daner and Bett Agra measuring 307,265 Sqm, Owned by Shit Umesh Kumar Mittal SiO Shit Munna Lail Agarwal, Shit Manish Kumar SiO Shit Munna Lail Agarwal, Shit Pawan Kumar Agarwal (Shit Munna Lail Agarwal, Bounded as below: East: Agra Haithras Road, West: Theiphone Exchange, North: Chier Land of Shit Nichlaud Gupta & Manoj Sharma, South: Land of Shit Vishnu Kumar Sharma.

BRANCK:

BRANCK:

BRANCK:

BRANCK:

BALUGANJ Branch, Agra

s Deevan Shoes Add. Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar,
garij, Agra – 282001 Phone: 8987713276, Shd Deevan
gh Sio Shd Narayan Shgh Rio Gover Chauki,
dhartha Nagar, Rigani, Agra – 222001 Phone:
1981 Biradgur, Dick Agra. Mgs Nerbe Radha Krishar
17713276, Shd Akash Kumar Sio Shd Dilp Kumar Rio
No 2860 Chilpibob, Rakabgani, Agra – 282001

No 2860 Chilpibob, Rakabgani, Agra – 282001

Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28201 Phone:
1987 Shd Radhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28201 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1987 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1988 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1988 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1988 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 282001 Phone:
1988 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Siddhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Sidhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Sidhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Sidhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Sidhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – 28200 Rio Gover Chauki, Sidhartha Nagar, Tajgani,
a – Rs. 2,90,042,77 + Intt. & other expenses aki II.

BRANCH:- SIKANDIRA EUDI-A BIGUILLE
Likakhman Kumar Sio Shri Ramesh Chand, Phone;
2633079, Smt Umrla Devi Wio Shri Lakshman Kumar
h Rio H, No, 70, Rahul Yihar Cobriy, Phase 42,
Rapagh, Agra – 220056 Phone; 240583079, Shri
van Kumar Goyal Sio Shri R.S, Goyal Rio H, No, 70,
ul Vihar Cobriy, Phase 2, Dayabagh, Agra – Agra, Cowned by Shri Lakshman Kumar, Sio Shri Ramesh
0005 Phone; 383709446

Shri Ramesh Samesh
100 of Sarder Jasraj Shnjh, South: House Number 100 BRANCH:- SIKANDRA BODLA Branch

BTANOH:- SoOrsADAN Breinch

BYANOH:- SOORSADAN Breinch

MI Laxman Singh S/o Shri Ramiji Lai, Phone: One Raddential Uni No. 301 in NAROOS town having significant to the property of the significant to the

Realstends Unit No NAROOS 332

If the aforementioned borrowers/guarantors/mortgagor falls to repay the above mentioned amount due by you with future interest and incidential expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESIAct, within 60 stays from the date of publication of this notice, the bank will exercise all or any of the rights detailed under Sub-section (4) of stanction 13 of SARFAESIAct and other applicable provision of the said Act. This notice is without Prejudice of the Bank for in Initiate such other actions or legal proceedings, as it deem necessary under any other provisions of law.

Dated: 240 02 2024

Place. Arra:

Authorised Officer Dated: 24.09.2024

Auto components maker Samvardhana mand over the issue size, it said in a Motherson International on Monday satisfit has raised 46,438 crore via issue of securities. The QIP issue garnered strong interest from both domestic and foreign institutional investors, leading to substantial deimonder of the composition of th

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

1st Floor, "Corporate Bhawan", Bandlaguda, Nagole, Hyderabad — 500 068.

Ph.Nos.040-29803086 / 3186, E-mail: ol.hyderabad@mca.gov.in

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
: AT HYDERABAD
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1956 In the matter of M/s. Sri Vishnupriya Industries Limited (In Liquidation) Company Petition No. 168/2002 Notice for sale of assets through e-auction

In pursuant to the orders dated 14-05-2024 of the Hontle High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad, e-tenders are invited in respect of sale of the following assets/properties of the company (In Liquidation) on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATSOLVER THERE IS BASIS" from the prospective buyers: The details of Sasts, Reserve Price, EMD and Incremental Bild are as under-

Description of the Assets.	Reserve	Earnest Money	Incremental
	Price (R.P)	Deposit (EMD)	bid amount
	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs
Land about Ac.41.09 Cents at various survey numbers along with Buildings, Civil works / Structures at factory premises situated at Pa- nyam Village, Nandyal District, Andhra Pradesh	2662.00	267.00	

Note: In specified in the above assets situated at Panyam Village, Nandyal District, Andrina Pradesh will be held on
04-10-2024 à 05-10-2024 between 11:00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Illi no derio to participate in on-line -equation, tenderers have to pay a non-refundable in on-side squared to fine of Rs 2,000-1 (Rupess Two Thousand only) by way of NEFIRTGS in the account of the Official Liquidator is.
EMD ACCOUNT*, Current Account No. 2070/02/10/14696, Punjab National Bank, Troop Bazar, Bank Street, Hyderabad, IFS Code-PUNB002/070 and same may be deposited by 24-10-204 till 4-00 P.M.
Ill he EMD amount (interest free) shall be deposited by way of NEFIRTGS in the account of the Official Liquidator is.
"EMD ACCOUNT*, Current Account No. 2070/02/10/14696, Punjab National Bank, Troop Bazar, Bank Street, Hyderabad, IFS Code-PUNB002/070. The least date for deposite of Rbm is 24-10/204 ill 4-00 P.M.
Ill he EMD amount of the Company of

such any reason.

V. For details 1, help / prosedure / online training about the e-auction, the prespective bidders may contact the service provider on Customer Care number of s-Procursemal Technologies Ltd, / Auction Tiper), Mobile No +91 972277828 vt Title e-auction will be conducted through the website https://do.uclondingen.org/10-10-202 between 113 0 AM to 20 3 PM. with auto time extension of 10 minutes each time if the bid is made in the last minutes before close of e-auction till sale is reconcluded.

P.M. with auto time extension of 10 minutes each time if the bid is made in the last minutes before close of e-auction till sale is occuluded.

vii. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Horbite High. Court for the State of Telengane at Hyderabad. The Official Lugidator and the Horbite High. Court reserve their rights to accept or repid any offer without assigning any reasons thereof, viii. This Sale Notice be treated as notice to the secured coefficion/unsecured & preferential conditions (contributionis). Central viii. This Sale Notice be treated as notice to the secured coefficion/unsecured & preferential coefficions (Contributionis). Central viii. The prospective buyer should penuse the land related documents by visiting the office of the Official Lugidator, Hyderabad, on any venicing day between 20 pM 1sc 3.00 PM in or all of the montate of the Competence to date of Impection as mentioned above and may also verify the relevant Revenue nocrodisciation map directly from the Revenue' concerned authorities, if any, so required so a fully satisfy themselves before participating in the proposed -auction. No contention of any xind, if any, shall be entertained by the Official Lugidator in this regard in future.

The other details of above -e-auction along with Terms and Conditions for Sale are available in the website https://lauctioninger.net.

https://ol.auctiontuger.net. xxi.The Terms and Conditions herein above may be relaxed / rescinded / stipulated further by Hon'ble High Court / Official Limitedator and time

SdJ-(U.K.SAHOO, ICLS) OFFICIA LIQUIDATOR HIGH COURT OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH, HYDERABAD.

SpiceJet QIP Oversubscribed; Raises ₹3,000 cr



Press Trust of India

Mumbai: Domestic carrier SpiceJeton Monday said it has raised ₹3,000 crore through a Qualified Institutional Pla-cement (QIP).

Monday said it has raised \$3,000 crove through a Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP). The QIP, which opened on September 16 and closed on September 18, received an overwhelming response from qualified investors and got significantly oversubscribed, demonstrating strong confidence in the company's growth prospects, Spicod staid in a statement. It also said the QIP attracted a diverse pool of top-left institutional investors and got significantly strong the property of the property of the QIP attracted a diverse pool of top-left institutional Mixeds (Singapore). Morgan Stanley Asia, BNP Parhas Financial Markets ODI, Nomura Singapore Lid ODI, Tata Mutual Fund, Discovery Global Opportunity Lid, among others.

In addition to \$3,000 crore funding, Spicoelessaid it will also receive an additional 736 crore from the previous funding round, further boosting its financial stability and growth plans.

The newly raised capital will be used to operational growth of the control of the property of the pro

.

Gems, Jewellery Exports Decline 18.8% in August

Our Bureau

Kolkata: The exports of gems and jewellery from India in Au-gust witnessed a decline of 18.7% to \$2012.5 imillion as com-pared to \$2478.23 million for the same period last year, according to data released by the Gem & Je-

to data released by the Gem & Jeweller y Export Promotion Council (GIEPC).

This decline in exports can be
attributed to the overall slow
down in global consumption addown in global consumption addown in global consumption adinues to remain a deterrent to demand, compelling buyers to make cautious buying decisions.

The export of cut and polished
diamonds saw a decline of 23.8%
in August 2024, standing at
\$1036.33 million compared to
\$1036.33 million for the corresponding period last year. This is
\$1036.33 million for the corresponding period last year. This is
the prolonged geo-political crissis, US elections approach with
the prolonged geo-political crissis, US elections approach
with low demand from a
key market like China has further pushed the exports downwards.

Imports of rough diamonds stoand the standard from a
sey market like China has further pushed the exports downwards.

Imports of rough diamonds stoand \$4978.04 million
and \$4978.04 million
and \$4978.04 million
the standard from a
sey and a standard from
a standard from a
sey and a standard from
a standard from a
sey and a standard from
a standard
a

last an impact on the prices of albayrown diamonds as well resulting in fluctuations in their present of the property of the present of gold jewellery in August 2024 stood at \$887.69 million, showing a decline of 11.5% compared to \$895.65 million for the same period last year. This can be attributed to the strengthening of gold prices on the backof an anticipated rate cutby the US Fed.

Export of coloured gemstones during August 2024 stood at \$355.4 million \$150.50 million for the same period last year due to the lack of robust demand in the international markets.

Commenting on the declining exports, Colin Shah, former chairman of GalEPC and managing director of Kama Jewelry said. With about 60 plus countries in the world undergoing elections. With about 60 plus countries in the world undergoing elections through the control of the same purpose of the control of the same purpose of the control of the same purpose of the control of the control of the control of the same property and the control of the control of the same property and the control of the control of the same property and the

पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) आंचलिक कार्यालय, बरेली

97/2, तुलाशेरपुर, पीलीभीत बाईपास रोइ, बरेली, उ.प्र. पिन कोड- 243122 फोनः 0581-2510513, ई-मेलः zo.bareilly@psb.co.in

੧ਓਂ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਵਾਹਿਗੁਰੂ ਜੀ ਕੀ ਫ਼ਤਹਿ PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Rs. 10,81,148,49 + Intt. & othe expenses



(A Government of India Undertaking) Zonal Office, Bareilly 97/2 Tulasherpur , Pilibhit bypass road Bareilly, U.P. – Pin Code-243122

Phone: 0581-2510513, E-mail:zo.bareilly@psb.co.in

E-Auction Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties

Annexure-VI
Appendix-IV-A
Pendix-IV-A
Pendix-I

Sr. No.	Branch Name & Address of Borrower/ Mortgagor/ Guarantor Name	Details of Immovable Property	Demand Notice Date Outstanding Amount	Min. Reserve Amount EMD Amount BID Increase Amount
1.	BO-GAJRAULA (G1016) Mis Nadeem Fruit Company Mis Nadeem Sio Kadeer Ahmed. "Borroweriproprieter/Mortgagor, Rio Mohall Peshthana, Bachhraon, Tahsil-Dhanaura, Amroha, U. P. 244231	Secured Assets : Property No. 01 : Immovable property bearing khasra no. 386 , measuring 167.22 Sqntr. Situated at mohalla katra , Dhanaura (at Nanhu member to Y.M.S. Degree college 16-02, 40 and 16-12-2013 registered at bahi no. 01 Jilid No. 3997 , pages from 113 to 172 , in the office of sub-registrar dhanuara district jyotlbaphule nager(Amroha) µp., Vide sale of North: Araji Shallendra Kumar, West : Remaining araji seller [- Est: Road Government Dhanura to Bachhrayan, South : Sayyed Jamir Hussain , Vacant Plot Property No. 02: Immovable property Bearing Gata no.386 measuring 167.2 Sq Mtr situated at Mohalla Katra (between Nanhu member to Y.M. School road) Dhanaura, Tehali - Dhanaura, Distt. Jyotlba Phule Nagar(Amroha), U.P.vide Sale deed No. 3156 dated 28-02-2015 registered at Bahi no. 1, Jili no. 4509, Pages from 21 to 88, In the office of Sub Registrar Dhanaura, Distt. Jyotlba Phule Nagar(Amroha), U.P. Owner of property- Nadeem Sio Mohd, Kadeer, Property bounded as: North: Araji Nadeem, East: Govr. Road, West: Plot Naseema & Sayda, South; Plot Shahnaux	29-98-2020 Ra. 31,35,842.68I+ Intt. With effect from 01-98-2020	Reserve Price Rs. 32,00,000 EMD Price Rs. 3,20,000 Bid Price Rs. 20,000 Rs. 20,000 EMD Price Rs. 24,00,000 EMD Price Rs. 24,000 Bid Price Rs. 24,000 Bid Price Rs. 20,000
2.	BO-GAJRAULA (G1016) Mrs. Nazia W/o Mohd. Nadeem Borrower, R/o Mohalla Peshthana, Bachhraon, Tehsii- Dhanaurra. Amroha, U.P. 244231 Sh. Mohd. Nadeem S/o Kadir Ahmed (Guarantor/Mortgager) R/o Mohali Peshthana, Bachhraon, Tehsii- Dhanaurra Amroha, U.P. 244231.	Secured property - Immovable property Bearing Gata no 415, measuring 364.825q Mrr situated at Mohalis Katra, Dhanaura, Tohsii-Dhanaura, Distal-Jyotiba Phule Nagara/Amroha), U.F.vide Sale deed No. 1232 dated 31-10216 registered at Bahin to 1, Illian Acks), Pages from 197 to 260, in the office of Sub Registrar Dhanaura, Distt. Jyotiba Phule Nagar/Amroha), U.P. Property bounded as: North: Khet Satyapraksh, Fast: Khet Shri Krishan Salmi, West: Rasta 18 feet, South-Bakiya arazi Ramratan and Jaypraksh Feet.	29-08-2020 Rs. 7,26,949.92 + Plus interest and other charges w.e.f. 01-08-2020	Reserve Price Rs. 29,46,000 EMD Price Rs. 2,94,600 Bid Price Rs. 20,000
3.	BO- KNATIMA (K103) Min New Look Haif Saloon Trading through its Prop. Shri Mohd Races sio Mehandi Hasan Opposite Jama Masjid, Tanakpur roed, Khatima, Udahan Singh Nagar, Fine 242208, [Borrower] 2. Shri Mohd Rases sio Mehandi Malsan (Borrower) proprieter) 3. Shri Kasus Jahan wio Haider Sidedique (Guzarnotor Montgagor) (Guzarnotor Montgagor) (Gusarnotor Montgagor) (G	Secured Assets: Details of the property mortgaged - Immovable property measuring area 100.37 sq mtr bearing Khatano. 60, Khet no 204 min, situated at Village - Bhitoura, Tehsii - Sitargani, Distt- Udham Singh Nagar in the name of addressee No. 3 Smt. Kausar Jahan wio Hadis Giddique vide Sale Deed dated 09.01.2015 registered in Bahi No.1, Jidino. 738, Pages from 67 to 76, Serial No. 196 on 09.01.2015 in the office of 5ub Registrar Sitargani, Dist-U. S. Nagar. Property bounded as: East: Plot of Saima Iqbal, West: 20.ft wide road, North: Plot of Sabeeha, South: 14 Feet wide Road.	08-10-2018 10,50,407/- + Plus interest & other charges w.e.f. 01-10-2018	Reserve Price Rs. 3,19,000 EMD Price Rs. 31,900 Bid Price Rs. 20,000
4.	BO-BAZPUR (B0951) Surinder Singh & Co. (Proprietor Surinder Singh SIO Jai Singh). Borrower Richard Singh & Co. (Proprietor Surinder Singh SIO Jai Singh). Borrower Richard Singh Rio Jai Singh Rio Kounda Chauraha, Haryawala Road Near Gurudwara Jaspur U.S Nagar 244712 Shri Satham Singh SiO ala Singh Rio Kounda Chauraha, Haryawala Road Near Gurudwara Jaspur U.S Nagar 244712 Shri Satham Singh SiO Rattan Singh Rio Baksora PO Kunda Tehsii Jaspur Dist-U.S Nagar 244712 Shri Satham Singh SiO Vishwamitra Pathak Rio Mankhant Pur Jaspur Village -Kheda Tehsii Jaspur Dist-U.S Nagar 244712.	Secured Asset: Property Situated at Harijanwala Road, Near Gurudwara, Village - Kunda, Tahail Jaspur, Udham Singh Nagar, (UR), Area 0.452 Hectara, (in the name of \$th. Surinder Singh Salo Sh. Jai Singh), Registered in Bahi Nor. 1, Zild Nor. 1162, Pages: 377-380, Serial Nor. 878, Dated 13.03.202, SRO-Kashlpur and Plot Noc. 6844lin, Area 0.052 Hectare, Plot Nov. 505, Area 0-110 Hectare, Total Area 0-162 Hectare, Village - Kunda, Tehsil - Jaspur, Udham Singh Nagar, (UK). Property Sounded as : On the North by : Property of Jagir Singh, On the South by : Gurudwara, On the East by : Property of Surendra Singh, On the West by : Road	09-04-2024 Rs. 8,47,878.28/- +Plus interest & other charges w.e.f. 19-02-2024	Reserve Price Rs. 59,49,000 EMD Price Rs. 5,94,900 Bid Price Rs. 20,000
5.	BO-Pilibhit (P0254) 1. Md. Usman S/o Md. Irfan, R/o- 108, Feelkana, Ward no 27, Thana and Distt. Pilibhit (Borrower/Mortgagor) 2. Md. Irfan S/o Md. Saddeek, R/o-108, Feelkana, Ward no 27, Thana and Distt. Pilibhit (Guarantor)	Secured Assets: - Detail of the mortgaged Immovable property as under Measuring Area 57.73 M Situated at Mohalla-Filkhana Ward No 27 Tehsil and Dist: Pilibhit U.P. Registered in the name of Md. Usman Sio Md. Irfan Pilibhit U.p. 262001 vide Ball no. 1,710 No. 7821, Page No. 189 to 214, Serial No 2871, Registered on 20-03-2016in the office of Sibs Registra Pilibhit, Property Bounded – North: Md. Navi, West: Rasta 1.52 Mtr Wide, East: Rasta 1.52 Mtr Wide, South: Md. Gani.	05-09-2022 Rs. 8,05,876.85/-+ Plus interest & other charges w.e.f. 01-96-2022	Reserve Price Rs. 13,05,000 EMD Price Rs. 1,30,500 Bid Price Rs. 20,000
6.	B.O. PILIBHTIPO254) Mis Auand Prakash Contractor Prop. Anand Prakash Sio Bhupai Singh, Vili-Simariya Gosu Po- Bhikaripur, Pilibhit, Uttar Pradesh 2001.— [BorrowersMortgager] (Address of Mortgages Property, Subhash Nager Colony, Near-TV Tower, Pilibhit, U.P.) (Address of Mortgages Property, Subhash Nager Colony, Near-TV Tower, Pilibhit, U.P.) (Address of Mortgages Property, Subhash Nager Colony, Near-TV Tower, Pilibhit, U.P.) (Address of Mortgages Property, Subhash Nager Colony, Near-TV Tower, Pilibhit, U.P.) (Present Address: Godward State Civil Lines Pilibhit U.P. 262011)	Measuring Area 126.61 Sq.M in the name of Anand Prakash S/o Bhupal Singh situated at Mohalla-Subhash Nagar Colony, Near T.V Tower, Tehsil & District-Pilibhit vide registered at Bahi No-1, Jild No-1632, Pages 363-374 at SI No 4104 dated 21-05-2002 in the office of sub registrar Pilibhit. Property Bounded - North: Jalebi Devi, West: Sanjay Kumar, East: Vilaso Devi, South: Rasta	07-06-2018 Rs. 7,67,982.50/- + Plus interest & other charges w.e.f. 01-06-2018	Reserve Price Rs. 22,00,000 EMD Price Rs. 2,20,000 Bid Price Rs. 20,000

Name & Contact No. Of the Authorized direct reader any of the Contact No. Of the Authorized direct, No. 5 list Ram Vernor Chief Manager-705508571 [For Branch Office Bazpur)

Ame & Contact No. Of the Authorized direct, No. 5 list Ram Vernor Chief Manager-705508571 [For Branch Office Bazpur)

EMD TO BE TRANSFERRED BY BIDDER IN THEIR OWN WALLET PROVIDED ON E-AUCTION PORTAL LE. https://ebbray.in/BYNEFT/RTOSICHALLAN

DETAILS OF ACCOUNT IN WHICH REMAINING AMOUNT AFTER EMD IS TO BE DEPOSITED THROUGH REGISNEFT: AC ANAMER. NEFT PRAVING ACCOUNT, A COUNTED, A COUNTED, AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE, PLEASE REFERT ON Thost://punjabandsindbank.co.in/module/sarfase1-list & thists://www.bkrayin

This notice is also to be treated as 30 days statuary sale notice to borrowers and Guarantors (URs) Under Rule 8(6) Security Interest (Enforcement), Rules-2002.

Authorized Officer, Punjab & Sind Bank Place: Bareilly Date: 24-09-2024